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SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, September 9th, 2015 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 2015CV180 AND CIVIL WRIT NO, 2015CV180 ISSUED
QUT QF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNCUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, mare particularty bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at 2 point on the Eastern edge of the right-of-way of State Route No. 487, said point being a corner of lands of Larmy
L. Jr, and Elaine Quigley; THENCE by the Eastern edge of the right-of-way of State Route No. 487 North 35 degrees 32 minutes 22
seconds East 60,26 feet to a point; THENCE by the same North 34 degrees 34 minutes 13 seconds East 89.80 feet to a poiny;
THENCE by lands of William F. and Jean R. Crouthamel, South 66 degrees 52 minutes 30 seconds East 325.36 feet to an existing
iron pin; THENCE by the same North 30 degrees 35 minutes 48 seconds East 101.63 feet 10 an existing iron pin on the Southern
edge of the right-of-way of Township Route No. 723; THENCE by the Southern edge of the right-of-way of Township Raute No.
723, South 52 degrees 49 minutes 47 seconds East 43,08 feet to a point; THENCE by the same South 62

degrees 26 minutes 41 seconds East 7.21 feet to a set iron pin; THENCE through lands of William A. and Helen A_ Stauffer, South
15 degrees 28 minutes 57 seconds West 255.16 feet to a set ivon pin; THENCE by lands of Larry L. Ir. and Elaine Quigley North 64
degrees 48 minutes 43 seconds West 452.56 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.6497 acres of land.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Fred W. Bames, by Deed from Fred W, Barnes and Debra L. Barnes, h/w, dated
04/14/2008, recorded 04/18/2008 in Instrument Number 200803553

Tax Parcel: 03-07-006-03,000
Premises Being: 4732 Red Rock Road, Benton, PA 17814-7610
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4732 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

UPL/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 03-07-006-03.000



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & lones, LLIP TI3 Bunk, NA 001553869
i One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-1804360
! Philadelphia, PA 19103

[IATE AMOUNT
97182015 *EEE$030.50

PAY  SIX HUNDRED THIRTY AND 507 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
QROER 35 W Main Street
ar Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }-
L [957171] 4732 RED ROGK ROAD (2015-CV-180} Loenes " AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
sl THIS DRICHNE AING HEAT 5 VE INK, ) _—

DO AS53IAESN 1X03IL00B0811 3B LSOBEEEN
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BEATRICE LAW OFFICES
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELLORS AT LAW

PO BOX 70
HUGHESVILLE, PA 17737
(570)546-2050

- JAMES BEATRICE, JR. @

" ALTHEA C. BEATRICE
ANTHONY C. BEATRICE

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL FORM
TGO: Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House, PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813
FAX
Tele: 570-389-5622
Fax:: 570-389-5625
FROM: Attomey Beatrice’s Office

RE: Stay Sheriff Sale of Real Estate scheduled for September 9, 2015 at 9:00 am
Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure) #2015-CV-180
Ocwen Loan Servicing LLLC vs. Fred W. Barnes
Bankruptcy Docket Number # 5:15-bk-03841 filed September 8, 2015
Chapter 13 Bankruptcy Filing

Number of Pages Including Cover: 5 DATE: September 8, 2013
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

As | stated in the voice mail I left for you, attached please find copy of filing of Chapter 13
Bankruptey. Kindly stay Mortgage Foreclosure Sale scheduled for tomorrow September 9,2015 at

9:00 am. I have attached a copy of the Sheriff’s Sale Notice for your convenience, in the above
referenced case. Please call if you have any questions. Thank you very much for your assistance in

this matter.
Sincerely,yours,
%9 e fbatit, (ﬁ" .
Iimtek Peatrice, Jr.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE -

The information transmitted herewith may be confidential and protected from disclosure by law
as proprietary information., attorney-client communications, attorney work product or otherwise.
It is intended for the exclusive use of the named recipient.

If you are not the named recipient, disclosure or distribution of the information transmitted
herewith may be subject to Iegal restriction or sanction, and you are requested to notify us by

telephone to arrange for return of the information and all copies.

1
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United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvama

VYoluntary Petition

\Iame of Debtor. if individual, enter Last, Figst, Middie)
Barnes, Fred Walter

Name of Joint Debtor {Spouse) {Last, First, Middle):
Barmes, Rebekah Naomi

All Other Names used by the Debtor in the Jast 8 years
(include married, maiden, and trade names):

AKA Fred W Barnes; AKA Fred Barnes

All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years
(inclade married, maiden, and trade names):

AKA Rebekah N Barnes; FKA Rebekah NaomiJames; FKA
Rebekah N James

Last four dipits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer LD. (ITIN)Complete EIN
{if rhorc than onc. stuie all)

#xx-xx-0842

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer 1.D. (ITIN) No./Complets EIN

{if morc than onc. slaic sil)

XXX-xx-8515

Steet Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State):
4732 Red Rock Road

Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State):
4732 Red Rock Road

Benton, PA Benton, PA
: 1P Code Zie Code
; 17814 17814
County of Residence ar of the Principai Place of Business: County of Residgence or of the Principal Place of Business:
Columbia Columbia
Mzililing Address of Debtar (if different from street address): Mailing Address of Joint Debtor {if different from street address).
Z1P Code ZIP Code

Lacatien of Principal Assets of Business Debtor
(if:different from sireet address above):

Nature of Business
[Chack cme box)

[ Health Cate Business

Type of Debtor
. (Form of Organization) {Check one box)
M individua! {includes Joint Debtoes)
: See Ezhibit O on page 2 of this form.
[ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)
[ Parmership

[0 Other ¢If debtor is not one of the above eatities,
! check this box and state type of entity below.)

in 11 US.C. § 101 (51B)
O Railroad
O Stockbroker
O Commodity Broker
O Clearing Bank

Chapter 15 Debtors 0O Other

I Single Asset Real Estate as defined

Chapter of Bankruptey Code Under Which
the Petition is Filed (Check one box)

{0 Chapter 7

3 Chapter 9 [0 Chapter 1 5 Petition for Recognition
0 Chapter 11 ofa Foreign Main Proceeding

T Chapter 12 O Craprer 15 Petition for Recognition

S Chapter 13 of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding

PAGE @2/a5

Nature of Debts

Tax-Exempt Entity

Country of debior’s ceater of main iaterests: "
. {Check box, if applicable]

Each country in which a foreign proceeding

by. regarding, or against debtor is pending: under Title 26 of the United States

[ Debsor is 3 tax-exempr organizatian

Cade (the Intermal Revenue Cods).

{Check one box)
Il Debts are primarily consumer debts,
defingd in 11 U.S.C. § 101{8)as
“incurred by an individuat primarily for
1 personal, family, or househald purpose”

O Dets ace primarily
business debes,

Filing Fee {Check one box)
. Full Filing Fee sttached

E‘. Filing Fe£ 10 be paid in installments (applicable to individuals oaly). Must
: atach mgned application for the coust's consideration centifying that the
© clebror is unable to pay fee except in instafiments, Rule 1006{0). See Official
! Form 3A.

Check if

Check one boox:
{0 Debtor is a small business deblor as defined in 14 U.S.C. § 105510}
O 1Debror is not a smal! business debtar as defined in 11 U.5.C. § 101{51DL

Chapter 11 Debtors

[0 Debior's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (exciuding debts owed to insiders or affiliates)
are less than $2.490,925 (amount subject to adfustment on 4/01/18 and every three vears thereafter).

G Eiling Fee waiver requested {applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must
- aftach signed application for the court's consideration. See Qfficial Farm 3B,

Checke all applicable boxes:
[0 A plan is being filed with this petition.

[0 Acceptances of the plan were solicited peepetition from one or more classes of creditors,
in aceerdance with 11 US.C. § 1126(b).

Statistical/Admiaistrative Information

; THIS SPACE 1S FOR COURT USE ONLY
. Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecurcd creditors.
C] Debtor estivnates that, after any cxempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid,
: there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.
Estimated MNumber of Creditors
| (] O a O a 0 ! O
il- 50 10G- 204- 1, 000- 5.001- 16,001~ 25001~ 50,001~ OVER
. 49 99 199 9645 5,000 10,000 25,000 50,000 108,008 100,000
Egjtimated Assets
‘ O [ | a O O a a a
. $0ie £50.000 0 FLOD001 0 §500,001 $1.000,00t  $10000001  $50.000.0¢1  $100.000.001 $300000.001 Maic thas
| $50.000 $100.000 $500.000 la $1 w il e $50 10 5100 10 $500 w §1 billion  §1 hillion
i million million millicn nullion miillion
Estimated Liabilities
; n| u] | 0 O
. E0to $50.000 1o S100.001 to  $400.00: $1.000.000 510000001 §50,000.001 §100.000,005 $500.000.001 Morc lhar
©ORADO00 $100,000 $500,000 1o 51 10 510 (o §50 10 5i00 10 $500 w0 §1 billion  $1 hillion
: auillion wniilion wmiliton raillion milliom .

Case 5:15-hk-03841 Doc 1 Filed 09/08/15 Entered 09/08/15 12:54:35 Desc Main
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Page 2

Voluntary Petition

Name of Debtor(s)
Barnes, Fred Walter
Barnes, Rebekah Naomi

(Ti;}is page must be completed and filed in every case)

I All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last

# Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet)

(To be completed if debtor is required (o file periodic reports (e.g.,
forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Cornmission
pursuant to Section 13 or 15{(d) of the Secunties Exchange Act af 1934
and is requesting relief under chapter {1.)

I:I Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.

Location Case Number: Date Filed:
Where Filed: - Nane - :
Location Case Number: Date Filed:
Where Filed:
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Afiiliate of this Debtor (Jf more than one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Debtar: Case Number: Date Filed:
- None -
District: Relationship: Judge:
Exhibit A Exhibit B

(To be complezed if debtor is an individual whase debts are primarily consumer debts.)

1, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregaing petition, declare that |
have informed the petitioner that {he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11,
12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the celief available
under each sach chapter. T further ceaify that | delivered to the debtor the notice
reguired by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

September 3, 2015
(Date)

X _/s/ James Beatrice, .Ir.
Signature of Atomey for Dlebtor(s)

James Beatrice, Jr.

1 Yes, and Exhibit C is attached 2nd made a part of this petition.
M No.

: Exhibit C
Toes the debtor own or have pessession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safery?

szthis is a joint petition:

; Exhibit D
(?1'0 be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach 2 separate Exhibit D.)

: l Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition.

: ll Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition.

[nformation Regarding the Debtar - Venue
(Check any applicable box)

B . Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, ar principal assets in this District for 180
~ days imamediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.
a There is a bankruptcy case cencerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pendiag in this District.
O Debtor is a deblor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in
this District, or has ao principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or
proceeding {in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the partics will be served in repard to the relief
sought in this District. :
Certification by a Debtor Wha Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property
{Check all applicable boxes)
c Landlard has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtar's residence. (If box checked. complete the following)
(Name of fandlord that obtained judgment)
(Address of landlord)
a Debtor claims that under applicable nenbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure
the entire monetary defauit that gave rise to the judgment for possession, afier the judgment for possession was entered, and
a Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period
after the filing of the petition.
O  Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlard with this certification. {11 US.C. § 362(1)).

Case 5:15-bk-03841 Doc 1l Filed 09/08/15 Entered 09/08/15 12:54:35 Desc Main

r . |
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Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s):
Barnes, Fred Walter

Barnes, Rebekah Naomi

Signature(s) of Debtar(s) (ndividualiJoint)

. T declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this

" petition is {rue and ¢orrect.

i [If petitioner is an individual whose debts arc primarily consumer debts and
- has chosen to file under chapter 7] T am aware that I may proceed undet

. chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of titie 11, United States Code, understand the reliet’
. available under each such chapter and choose to procesd under chapter 7,

. [If no atternecy represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the

i petition] T have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.5.C. §342(b).

. T request relief in accordance with the chapter of title | 1, United States Code,
© specified in this petition.

X /sf Fred Walter Barnes
. Signature of Debtor Fred Walter Bames

)'{ isf Rebekah Naomi Barmes
! Signature of Joint Debtor Rebekah Naomi Barnes

. Telephone Number (1f not represented by attomey)

. September 3, 2015
: Date

Signatures

Signaturc of a Foreign Representative

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the imformation provided i this petition
is true and corvect, that 1 am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign
proceeding, and that T am authorized to file this petition,

{Check only one box.}

{7 1 request retief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code.
Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.5.C. §1515 are attached.

[1 Pursvant to 11 U1.5.C. §1511, ] request relief in accordance with the chapter
of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting
recognition of the forgign main proceeding is atached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X fsf jamer: Beatrice, Jr.
Signature of Attomney for Debtor(s)

_James Beatrice. Jr.
. Printed Name of Attomney for Debtor(s)

| Beatrice Law Offices

Firm Name

£0 Box 70
Hughesville, PA 17737-0070

Address

| _570-546-2050

. Telephone Number

. September 3, 2015
Date

*In a case in which § 707(b){4)(1)) applies, this signature also constitutes a
. certification that the attarney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the
' information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signatare of Debtor {Corporation/Parmership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
i petition is true and correct, and that T have been authorized to file this petition
i on behalf of .he debror.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United
: States Code, specified in this petition,

Signature of Authorized Individual

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Title of Authorized Individual

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankrupicy Petition Preparer

1 declare under penalty of perjury that: (1)1 am a bankruptcy petition
preparer as defined in 13 U.S.C. § 110; {2) I prepared this document for
compensation and have provided the delstor with a copy of this document
and the notices and information requived under 11 US.C. §§ 110(b),
110¢h), and 342(b); and, (3} if rules or guidelines have been promulgated
pursuant to 11 TUL5.C. § 110{h) seiting a mmaximum fee for services
chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, | have given the dehtor notice
of the maximum amount before prepacing any document for filing for a
debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, 23 required in that section.
Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankratpey petition preparer is not
an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer,
principal, responsible person or pariner of the bankrupicy petition
preparec.)(Required by 11 U.S5.C. § 110.)

Address

X

Date

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible
person,or pactner whose Social Sccurity number is provided above.

Narmes and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared ar
assisted in preparing this document uniess the bankruptcy petition preparer is
not zn individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets
conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer’s failure 1o comply with the provisions of
title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankrupicy Procedure may resuil in
Sines or imprisonment or both. 11 US.C. §710; 18 US.C §/58.

Case 5:15-bk-03841 Docl

Filed 09/08/15 Entered 09/08/15 12:54:35 Desc Main

" | 1




PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
| SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-385-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Patrick Raiston From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: August 19, 2015

Re: Fred Barnes CcC:

O Urgent O For Review [ Please Gomment [ Please Reply U Please Recycle

® Comments:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $630.50.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

S*ﬁerfff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

| OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

V5.

Case Number

| FRED BARNES 2015CV180
i .- .~ PROPERTYADDRESS . . -~
4732 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEM{ CHRK # DEBIT  CREDIT
: 04012015 Advance Feg Advance Fee 001503441 $0.00 $1.350.00
CO40172015  Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $13.00 S50.00
044012015 Adventising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 50.00
04/01:2015  Crying Sale $10.00 50.00
04012015 Docketing $15.00 50.00
012015 Luvy $£15.00 $0.00
04112015 Mailing Costs $48.00 $0.00
04112015 Posting Handbitl $15.00 $0.00
04012015 Poundage $65.41 $0.00
P040172015  Press Enerprise e, $1.167.09 £0.00
0400205 Shenff Automatien Fund 550.00 S50.00
| 04/0172015  Web Posting $100.00 50.00
081972015 Serviec $240.00 S0.00
081972015 Service Mileage $40.00 50.00
08192015 Copics $7.50 $0.00
DRA9201F Notary Fee $10.00 $0.00
087192015 Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
08192015 Surcharge $160.00 $0.00
$1.980.50 $1.350.00
[ TOTAL BAILANCE: $(630.50) |

Printed: 8/19/2015 12:41:56PM

Page 1 of 1
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

August 19, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re:  OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC v.
FRED W. BARNES

4732 RED ROCK ROAD BENTON, PA 17814-7610
No.: 2015-CV-180

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please STAY the Sheriff’s Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
September 9, 2015 due to the following: The partics entered into a loan modification agreement.

$3,270.36 was received in consideration of the stay.

You are hereby directed to immediate discontinue the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Execution to the Prothonotary as soon as possible. In
addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheet pertaining to this sale to our office via
facsimile to 215-567-0072 or regular mail at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Verv Truly Yours,
PATRICK RALSTON for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PH#957171




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Once Penn Cenier Plaza
Phitadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Re: OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC v. FRED W. BARNES et al.
No.: 2015-CVv-180

Dear SirfMadam:

Enclosed please find a Certificate ol Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3(b)(2)(i) regarding the
above matter.

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-addressed
envelope, which I have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, pleasc do not
hesitate to contact me.

**Property is listed for the 09/09/2015 Sheriff Sale.**
Very truly vours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

By:
Legal Assistant

CC: FRED W. BARNES

PH # 957171



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
v. : No.: 2015-CV-180
FRED W. BARNES

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, 1 filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice

of the Dale of Continucd Sheriff's Sale in the above-captioned matter.
Y Gl

Jongffan Lobb, Esq., 1d. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH #957171



PHEL AN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.L.obb@phelanhallinan.com

215-363-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

OCWLEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

PlaintilT - CIVIL DIVISION
V. : No.: 2015-CV-180

FRED W. BARNES
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

The Sheritf's Sale scheduled for 07/15/2015 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter
has been continued until 09/09/2015 at 09:00 AM.

Date: Q’// 24 } W%/

;rc?rﬁ"dn‘Lo'bb, Esq., Id. No.312174
Afforney for Plaintiff

PIT# 857171



PHELAN HAILLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintifl
Jonuthan Lobb, Esq.. Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb@ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

Plaintift » CIVIL DIVISION
V. : Noo: 2005-CV-180
FRED W, BARNES

Defendunt(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff’s Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)
on the date listed below:

FRED W. BARNES
4732 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814-7610

Date: 2 / 2-?/// 5

}o%ﬂ'{a{‘{ Lobb, Esq.. Id. No.312174
Attorney {or Plaintiff

PH & 95711



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Phantiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esqg., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Fonathan Lobb@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

Plaintiff - CIVIL DIVISION
v, | | © No.: 2015-CV-180

FRED W, BARNES
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, 1 filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice

of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter.
Datc: @'/Zéf,//f'ﬂ m'%

J(}tﬁn Lobb, Bsq., Id. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintiff

PIT#95717]
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

June 24, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC v.
FRED W. BARNES
4732 RED ROCK ROAD BENTON, PA 17814-7610
No.: 2015-CV-180

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
July 15, 2015 due to the following; Active Hold.

The Property is to be relisted for the September 9, 2015 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
Nancy Ellis for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PH#957171



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according a law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice May 20, 27, and June 3, 2015
that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

.....................................................................

Sworn and subscribed to before me this Lg"'

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH oF PENNSYLVANIA
| NOTARIAL SFAL

; Karen M. Beach, Hotary Public

| Sraft Two,, Cotumbia County

i My Commission Expires May 13, 2018
NEMBER FENRsPLVAR AEIICTATION @F NGTARIES

AN NOW,..ovcviviiiiinicninnieniierevereecnny 200, , L hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to §..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff

PG Box 380

W. Main Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC v. FRED W. BARNES et al.
No.:  2015-CV-180

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed plcase find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3(b)(2)(i) regarding the
above matter.

Kindly send mc a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-addressed
envelope, which [ have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me,

**Property is listed for the 07/15/2015 Sheriff Sale.**
Very truly vours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
By:
Legal Assistant

CC: FRED W.BARNES

FII # 95711



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Pean Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter. wapner @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

Plainul(r : CIVIL DIVISION
V. ¢ No.: 2015-CV-1580

FRED W. BARNES
Defendani(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captiongd magter.

Date: gj 2/5 1)/
7

PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 95717



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Atomey for Plaintitf
PETER WAPNER, Esq., [d. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapncr @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
v, : No.: 2015-CV-180

FRED W. BARNES
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFE'S SALE

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled for 06/16/2015 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter
has been conlinued until 07/13/2015 ai 09:00 AM. y

Date: ;{ 2 5 /u/

PETEX WAPNER, Esq.. 1d. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff

PIT# 957171



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
PETER WAPNER, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, L1.C

Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
V. : No.: 2015-CV-180

FRED W, BARNES
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hercby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date of
Contimucd Sheriff's Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)
on the date listed below:;

FRED W. BARNES
4732 RED ROCK ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814,

157
7

PETER WAPNER, Isq., Id. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH#OG5TLITL



PHELAN HATILINAN DIAMOND & IQONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintift
PETER WAPNER, Esq., [d. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYL.VANIA

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

Plainii(l : CIVIL DIVISION
v. ; No.: 2015-CV-180
FRED W, BARNES

Defendant(s)

CERTIICATE OF FILING

On this date, 1 filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Dale of Continued Sheriff's Sale in the above-captiongd magter.

Date: ;! Z/_S z)/
g

PETER WAPNER, Esq., 1d. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff

FIT # 957171



05/20/2015 09:21 FAX 2155680719 PHELAN HALLANAN&SCHMIEG [doo1-001

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

‘Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

May 20, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC v.
FRED W. BARNES
4732 RED ROCK ROAD BENTON, PA 17814-7610
No.: 2015-CV-180

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled tor
June 10, 2015 due to the following: Active Hold.

The Property is to be relisted for the July 15, 2015 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
Nancy Ellis for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PH # 957171



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Shenff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CV180

VER

_OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
[FRED BARNES

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

65;"04!2015 02:46 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW)STATES
: SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED BiLL LWON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 4732 RED ROCK ROAD, BENWA 1ﬁ814.

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tartly T Chom i

?\hay 05, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

_  NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

5TH day of MAY \ 2015

v iy Soite She

; ﬁHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE-PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 14001617 JFK BEYD, PHILADELPHIA

fh g




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

;Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
Vs, Case Number

FRED BARNES 2015CV180

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting -

Manner: < NotSpemﬂed>

Notes:  :SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:  (POSTING)

Served:

Primary 4732 RED ROCK ROAD " Aduftin 2
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 Charge: e /ﬁ =) T (/ ..................... .

08LAJS5102

Phone: DOB: Refation:

Atormate B e ST
Address: P Syys T TS

Phone: | o Deey | e Mileage:

215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

71841 ¥d ‘NOLN39 ‘AVON MO0H Q3 284

SNTCREN AR NP

NOILYHIdX3 ON



COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAUO
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

fDate: 04/14/2015 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NG: 20671
: BARNES FRED W District: BENTON TWP

4732 RED ROCK RD Deed: 20080 -3553

- BENTON PA 17814 Location: 4732 RED ROCK RD

Parcel Id4d:03 -07 -006-03,000

' Assessment: 38,447
Balances as of 04/14/2015

;YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID BALANCE
: NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : CU LQ':"?B A Coun T"}J *SYW}ZSF{”Per:
| sHE



\gf\m b0

OCWEN Loan Servicing, ELC :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION /ub"
s, . NO.: 2015-CV-180 it %/LC\
Fred W. Barnes :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T(: Fred W. Barnes
4732 Red Rock Road
Benton, PA 17814-7610

#FTHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 4732 Red Rock Road, Benton, PA 17814-7610 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on __ T uune 1M 2018 at 9.0 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$99,910.14 obtained by OCWEN Loan Servicing, LL.C (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

- To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take ilnmediate action:

: I. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
. reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

: 2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
+ if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

: You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the maore chance you will
. have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
' EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

. 1. If the Shenff’s Sale 15 not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may f{ind out the
. price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
VS, Case Number

FRED BARNES 2015CV180

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ANYdNI00

Category:

Manner: N R

Notes:

(OCCUPANT

- Name: Served:

. Address: .BENTON, PA 17814 Charge:

08LADSLOZ

. Phone: boB: ~ Relation: . DEF

e yfefs  Tme jois

Deputy: S Mileage:

Phone:

" Date:

. Time:

Mileage:

: Deputy:

¥L8.L ¥d ‘NOLN3G 'QVOH MOOY a3y Z8Lv

1
2,
3.
4
;5.
6

NOILVYIdX3 CN



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

‘Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherilf

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
vs. Case Number

FRED BARNES 2015CV180

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Rea! Estate Sale Sale Not e o

Zone:

Explres . Warrant:

d344 ‘SaN¥v4

Manner: < Not Specn’:ed >

Notes: F'LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

FRED BARNES Served:

Primary 4333 RED ROGK Roap  pcuitin
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 . Charge:

Name:

ersonally Adult In Charge Posted Other

08LADSLOZ

Phone: | DOB: | © Relation:

"{/é/w e (015

Phone: . Depury: Mileage:

. Name: PHELAN & HALLINAN LLp

. Date:

Time:

| Mileage:
. Deputy:

¥18L) vd ‘NOLN3E ‘AvOd MO0 a3 z¢iv

2 A Il RO S B

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

?Timothy T. Chamberlain

_ Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

QCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLLC
Vs, Case Number

FRED BARNES 2015CV180

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce _ )

Manner: ;'< Not Specnf ed> ' - Expires: Warrant:

YNNV3Aa Y3v3d

Notes: %‘F'LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

DEANNA PEALER

Primary 128 WEST MAIN STREET - Adultin t E
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: . M’ST‘..’U?’ CM’@O”

Phone: Dos: Relation: 6&%‘{\4#—7

Name: Served:

08LADGL0Z

oome yfefis e ysq

Phone: Deputy: 9 Mileage:

* Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP 15-563-7000

: Date: E

. Time:

Mileage:
' Deputy:

51811 Vd ‘DOHNASWOO0TE ‘L33MLS NIVIN LS3M 8Z1

1,
2
3
4.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
$herfff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

OC\Y:.EN LOAN SERVICING, LLC Case Number

FRED BARNES 2015Cv180

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

. Manner:

j Notes:

IV ANVE VIBNNTOOD LSHId

Served:

' Name:

 Primary :;2'35'5'@ oo Aduitn /\ N " "
- Address: g;QBIoomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: : [ . WU‘{ 'p _ M

| Phone: (570784440 poB:  Relation: TRl

08LAD5102

Coome qfglis mme oz

'gf Mileage:

. Phone: ': Deputy:

. Date:

| Time:

 Miteage: [T pre
. Deputy: ‘ ' '

o1

S1811 Vd "DINESNOOTE '13FAULS 1SV 78T

oo~ |®]|N]:

NOiLYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: éTimothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
ESherfff £ & Chief Deputy

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
VS, Case Number

FRED BARNES 2015CV180

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

AHLY2 ‘NOQHO0D

Cathy Gordon Served:

Primary B Gopeuid i T e Aduttin
Address: ‘Benton, PA 173814 _ Charge: .. . .. . .

. Name:

- B
£
-z
9]
0
1]
S
]
‘g
0
(7]
Y
o
o)
=3
.9
08LADSI0Z

Phove: 5709252517 pos: i Relton: W Copkcron.

. Address: ;; Date: l{[ (Q[ (6 - Time: ? l(oy e

. Phone: . Deputy: g . Miteage:

~ Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

. Date:

. Time:

. Mileage: ; |
. Deputy: P R

7184} Vd ‘NOLN3E ‘QvON NOQ¥OO S8

A,
4,
B,

NOILYYHIdX3 ON



PRESS*

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-3767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 04/07/15

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AJD. 1030549 Total Ad Cost  $1,167.00
Description: Fred Barnes Safe .
Run Dates: 05/20115 to 06/03/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 213 Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Blina Box: Press Enterprise  05/20/1506/03/15 3 $1,167.09
SHERIFFS SALE

By Virtue of 5 Wit of Exexartion [Mortgege Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV180
Issuad out of the Court of Cormmon Pleas of Colurntia County, Panssyivania and to me
ehrguted], | will expose the following dascribed propedy al public sale at the Columbia
Coumty Courthousa in the Town of Bloomsiurg, County of Columbia, Camrmenwealth of
Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 10, 2(n5
AT 200 OCLOCK AR,

All pares in interast andg Clmats ara furlher notifed that a proposed schedue of dis-
tribirtic wll b on file in 1he Shenffs Offica no later than thirty (30 days after he date of
the sale of any property sold hereunder, ang distribution of the proceeds will be Mmada in
dcvordsnce with e schoduls tan (103) days alter said filing, unless excaptans are filed
with the Sharffs Cffice prior thereto,

ALL THAT CERTAIN preca or parcel of land situate in the Townshig of Benton, Courty of
Columbia and Commorealth af Pennsylvania, more panculady bounded and
ciescribred as [ollows, mowit

BEGINMNING at & point an the Eastarm odga of the righl-ufway of State Route Na. 487,
s8ia point peing a cornar of lanas of Lary L Jr and Elaine Guigiey: THEMCE by the Enst
ern eage of The rigntafway of Slate Boule Mo, 487 Nortr 356 oegrees 32 crunites 22
seconds East (0. 26 feal 1 5 point; THENCE by the same North 34 dogress 34 minutes
13 geconds Fast 89.80 feet 1o 2 pont THENCE v lands of Willarm F and Jean R
Crouthame, South 66 degrees B2 minutes 30 seconds East 325.36 feet 10 an existng
iron pin; THENCE by the sama North 30 degrees 35 minutes 48 saconds East 101.63
feat 1o an existing iron pin o the Soathern edge of the fgheofaway of Tawnship Route
Na, 723 THENCE by the: Sauthem edpe of the dghitofway of Township Boute No. 723,
Sowth 52 degrees 49 minutes 47 secondds Enst 43,08 feet 1o o point THENCE by the
sarme South 62 degraes 26 minutes 41 seconds East 7.21 feet to a set iron pin THENCE
through lands of Williarm A and Helen A Stauffer, Sowth 15 degreas 28 minules 57 sec-
onuds West 25516 feet 1o a set iron pin; THENCE by lands of Larry L ar. and Elaine
CQuigley North 84 degrees 48 minutes 43 seconds West 45258 fest 1o the plage of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.6497 zores of land,

TITLE T SAID PRENISES 15 VESTED 1M Fred W, Bames, by Dt from Fred W Barnes
and Debra L Bames, hyw, dated 04/14,/2008, recorded 04/18/2008 in Instrament
Number 200803853,

Tax Fargal 03H07-008-03,000

Pramises Being: 4732 Red Ruck Road, Benton, PA 178147610

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4732 RED AQICK ROAD, BENTCN, PA 17814
UPF # TAX PARCEL KUMBER: Q3-07-006-03.00

Seized and taken ~t0 axacunon t b sold as the property of FRED BARNES in suit of
QOWEN LOAN SERVICING, 1LC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINSMUR PAYWVENT A1 TIME OF SALF: The greates of ten | 105 per-
cert. uf the bid price or costs jopenang bid at sale), Minimum payrnent is to be oad «
cash. cemifed chegs of castiers check a1 time of sake. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
FRICE Any mmaining ameount o the bid price is to be paic within eigee (5] dens of ler the
sala in cash, certfied check or cashiers chacy. IMPORTANT MOTICE FOR FAILURE TG
PAY BID PRICE: FALLRE TG PAY THE BID PRICE 1N ACCORDAWNCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICIIS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUMNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WWITHIN THE FRESCRIBED
TIVE PERIOL, [T the successfui bidder fails w pay e bd prics as per 1 sk terms,
the Sheriff iz elect 1o either sue the bidder tor the Saaswe dua wilhod a resale of the
preperty, ar to resell the proparty at tre idiers risk and -maintzin an sction agiainst e
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of defaut all surms pad by the dder wall be
considared forteitad, bul waill be applied against any damages recoverable. Tha cefault
ng Diccler will ba responsitle for any attorney fees incan-ad Ly the shardf in conngcton
with any aetion against the bidder i which the bidder is fouesd liable for damages. If pro-
ceeds are payable to the Plaintff, the procesds check will be payable 1 Plaintiff, unless
the Colurmbia County Shenfrs Office receives advanoe witten notice otheraise, signed
by an auhotized reprasemation of ibe plaintf,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Shoriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY, Penhsylvania

Attorrey for the Plaintit:
PHELAM & HALLINAN LEP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 21558370100




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV180

. . Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
. following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
- * of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 10, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

. All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
.. Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
.« distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, uniess

- exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Benton, County of

Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as

follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the Eastern edge of the right-of-way of State Route No. 487, said point being & corner of lands of Larry L.
Jr. and Elaine Quigley: THENCE by the Eastern edge of the right-of-way of State Route No. 487 North 35 degrees 32 minutes 22
seconds East §0.26 feet to a point; THENCE by the same North 34 degrees 34 minutes 13 seconds East 89.80 feet to a point;
THENCE by lands of William F. and Jean R. Crouthamel, South 66 degrees 52 minutes 30 seconds East 325.36 feet to an existing
iron pin; THENCE by the same North 30 degrees 35 minutes 48 seconds East 101.63 feet to an existing iron pin on the Southern
edge of the right-of-way of Township Route No. 723; THENCE by the Southern edge of the right-of-way of

Township Route No. 723, South 52 degrees 49 minutes 47 seconds East 43.08 feet to a point;, THENCE by the same South 62
degrees 26 minutes 41 seconds East 7.21 feet to a set iron pin; THENCE through lands of William A. and Helen A. Stauffer, South
15 degrees 28 minutes 57 seconds West 255.16 feet ta a set iron pin; THENGE by lands of Larry L. Jr. and Elaine Quigley North 64
degrees 48 minutes 43 seconds West 452.56 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.6497 acres of land.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED iN Fred W. Barnes, by Dead from Fred W. Barnes and Debra L. Barnes. h/w, dated
04/14/2008, recorded 04/18/2008 in Instrument Number 200803553.

Tax Parcel: 03-07-006-03,000

Premises Being: 4732 Red Rock Road, Benton, PA 17814-7610

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4732 RED ROCK ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
UFIl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER; 03-07-006-03,000

- Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of FRED BARNES in suit of OCWEN LOAN SERVICING,
_LLC.

. TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the hid price or
- . costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
?sa!e. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
‘ days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TC PAY BID
. !PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
: FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
- | WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
" "the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
. . property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
+all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
- defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
‘against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable te the Plaintiff, the
. proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
_notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

. - Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
' PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
. PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 - COLUMBIA CQUNTY, Pennsylvania

it Bl Telnuaod, oo
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Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

* ‘Timothy T. Chambertain
- Sherniff

QCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
VS, Case Number

FRED BARNES 2015CV18D

SERVICE COVER SHEET

eal Estate Sale Sale Notlce '

Expires: Warrant:

.................

Manner: < Not Spemfed >

Notes: .f;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOLLYI13¥ JlLsanoa
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Address: 2ND FLOOR : Charge:

.Bloomsburg, PA 17815 .

Phone: boa: : Relation:
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Alternate Date:
Address: :

Phone: :5 Deputy: L.i Mileage:

Name: PHELAN & HALLINAN |_ P :_2:1 5563?000

N Date:

Time: }
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Mileage: ! ;;;
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Earl O. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

:Ti:mothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

. OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
: Vs Case Number

. FRED BARNES 2015CV180

SERVICE COVER SHEET

_ Manner < Not Spec|fed . Expires: Warrant:

" Notes: ;-PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

2 X¥1 ALNNGD VIBWNT0D

Name: ;Columb a

unty Office o Served: F’ersonally A@ Posted Other
Primary OB we  pquin ‘ -
| Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge:

CPhone: sossesets  pos: o Rewiom Ay Clock.

:  Altmate e e Dare: L{A S . [_/f
- Address: | ' 2’3 E

08LAJS102

Deputy: é{ Mileage:

Mileage:
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 2015 £4 3D

DATE RECEIVED %-3)-15
DOCKET AND INDEX Sty v FFD
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION N
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# COt5 0wy
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Juose 107 TIME “f o
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 13T WEEK
2™"° WEEK

3" WEEK




OCWEN Loan Servicing, LL.C : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
: NO.: 2015-CV-180
Fred W. Barnes :
Defendant(s) :

: COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

OCWEN Loan Servicing, LI.C, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney. sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execation was filed, the following infermation concerning the real property located at 4732 Red Rock Road, Benton, PA
17814-7010.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (i address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
Fred W. Barnes 4732 Red Rock Road, Benton, PA 17814-7610
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate}
Fred W. Barnes 4732 Red Rock Road
Benton, PA 1781427610
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real properly o be sold:
Name Address (1l address cannot be
reasonably uscertained, please indicate)
Cavalry Spv I LLC. Assignee of Fia Card 6 Kacey Court Suite 203
Services N.A. C/0 Michael B. Volk Esq. Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
Cavalry Spv I, LLC., Assignee of Fia Card 500 Summil Lake Drive
Servives, N.A, Suite 400
Valhalla, NY 10595-1340
4, Name and address ol last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
N Name Address (if address cannot be
P . reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicatc)
(. t‘ ™~ Columbia County Farmers National Bank 232 East Street
2 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County Farmers National Bank C/) 270 North Sherman Streel
Mail United One Resources n/k/a United One Wilkes Barre, PA 18702
Resources
3. Name and address ol every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Namec Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.

PH# 957171



Name and address of every other person whe has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale.
Name

None.

Namc and address of cvery other person of whom the

be allecied by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Occupant

Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania Burean of
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tax Division

Depariment of Public Welfare, TPL Casualty
Unit, Estate Recovery Program

Williams Production Appalachia LLC.

Williams Production Appalachia LLC. Atin:
Thomas Development Corperation

Decbra I.. Barnes C/O Deanna Pealer Esq.

Fred W. Barnes C/O Rebecca Warren Esq.

Domgestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
U.5. Department of Justice

U.5. Attorney for The Middlc District of PA
Federal Building

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

plaintitt has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
4732 Red Rock Road -
Benton, PA 17814-7610

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601 -
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.0). Box 8486
Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

One Williams Center
Tulsa, OK 74172

400 Penn Center Boulevard Suite 410
Pittsburgh, PA 15235

128 West Main Streel -
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1705

29 Mill Street -~
Danville, PA 17821

Columbia County Courthousc

P.O. Box 380 -
Bloumshurg, P’A 17815
P.O. Box 2675

-~

Harrisburg, PA 17105

P
1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704 Y V
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 )

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220 -
'O Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

- knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
~of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

:Dale: 5/4{/(/ By: MM%V

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, I.LP

Adum H. Davis, Esq.. Td. No.203034

Attorney lor Plaintiff

PHELAN HAT.LINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suitc 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-5363-7000

"PH# 957171
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OCWEN Loan Servicing, L1.C : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
vs. : NO.: 2015-CV-180

Fred W. Barnes :
Defendantis}) : COTLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Fred W. Barnes
4732 Red Rock Road
Benton, PA 17814-7610

¥ETHIS FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LEEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

Your house (real estate) at 4732 Red Rock Road, Benton, PA 17814-7610 is scheduled to be sold at the

- Sheriff’s Saleon __ J une 1™ 2008 at G0 am in the Office of The Sheriff,

- Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of

- $99,910.14 obtained by OCWEN Loan Servicing, LLC (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

- To prevent this Shenff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
. if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney Lo assert your rights, The sooner yon contact onc, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.}

- YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
- EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

" 1. If the Sherifl’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may {ind out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
OCWEN Loan Servicing, LLC N COYRT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISTON

V5.
> NO.: 2015-CV-180
Qo\s -0 A0
S COLUMBIA COUNTY

Tred W. Barnes

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 4732 Red Rock Road, Benton, PA 17814-7610
(Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Due - $99.910.14
Interest from 03/20/2015 to Date of Sale $ and costs.
@ $16.42 per diem

OO U™ Jl LA T Cii&,cs,
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppért Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna,

«‘-‘"m;k w%‘ Sy {"umts .

Dated % \ A \ RIS

(SEAL) i

PH # 957171



.PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Atlorneys for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. N0.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam,Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

OCWEN Loan Servicing, LL.C : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift :
CIVIL DIVISION

V.
NO.: 2015-CV-180

AOB~ED - )
COLUMBIA County

Fred W. Barnes
Delendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

the premises is non-owner occupicd

the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

A . -
R

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authoritics.

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq.. Id. No.203034
Attorney [or Plaintift




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Atiorney for Plainti(f
Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Pluza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam,.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000
OCWEN Loan Servicing, LLC :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs.

CIVIL DIVISION

Fred W. Barnes
NO.: 2015-CV-180

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hercby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relicf Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Fred W. Barncs is over 18 years of age and resides at 4732 Red Rock Road, Benton,
PA 17814-7610.

This statement is made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa, C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Phelan Hallinan Diamond &'Junes, LLP
Adam . Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attorney lor Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & FHONES, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Cenier Plaza

Philadeiphia, PA 19103
Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

OCWEN Loan Servicing, LLC
Plaintiff

V.

Fred W. Barnes
Detendant({s)

Altorneys for Plaintif{

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2015-CV-180

COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

. The undersigned attorney hercby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( ) the premises is non-owner occupied

{ ) the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
()

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unswom falsitication to

authorities,

by 2 e

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034
Agtorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam L Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Phitadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

OCWEN Loan Servicing, LI.C :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Vs,
CIVIL DIVISION

Fred W. Barnes
NO.;: 2015-CV-180

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

. (a) that the defendant(s) arc not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Fred W. Barnes is over 18 years of age and resides at 4732 Red Rock Road, Benton,
PA 17814-7610.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4504 relating to unsworn falsification to

Phelan Hallinan Biamond & J (m::s, LLE
Adam H. Davig, Exq., Id. No. 203034
Attorney for Plaintitf




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Benton, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Eastern cdge of the right-of-way of State Route No. 487, said
point being a corner of lands of Larry L. Jr. and Elaine Quigley; THENCE by the Eastern cdge of
the right-of-way of State Route No. 487 North 35 degrees 32 minutes 22 seconds East 60.26 feel
to a point; THENCE by the same North 34 degrees 34 minutes 13 seconds East 89.80 feet to a
point; THENCE by lands of William F. and Jean R. Crouthamel, South 66 degrees 52 minutes 30
scconds East 325.36 feet (o an existing iron pin; THENCE by the same North 30 degrees 33
minutes 48 seconds East 101.63 feet to an existing iron pin on the Southern edge of the right-ot-
way of Township Route No. 723; THENCE by the Southern edge of the right-of-way of
Township Route No. 723, South 52 degrees 49 minutes 47 scconds East 43.08 feel to a point;
THENCE by the same South 62 degrees 26 minutes 41 seconds East 7.21 feet to a set iron pin;
THENCE through lands of William A. and Helen A. Stauffer, South 15 degrees 28 minutes 57
seconds West 255,16 feet to a set iron pin; THENCE by lands of Larry L. Jr. and Elaine Quigley
North 64 degrees 48 minutes 43 seconds West 452.56 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.6497 acres of land.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Fred W. Barnes, by Deed from Fred W. Barnes
and Debra L. Barnes, h/w, dated 04/14/2008, recorded 04/18/2008 in Instrument Number
200803553,

Tax Parcel; 03-07-006-03,000

Premises Being; 4732 Red Rock Road, Benton, PA 17814-7610



OCWEN Loan Servicing, LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
VS, NO.: 2015-CV-180
Fred W. Barnes
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA County

NOTICE OF SHERIFFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Fred W. Barnes
4732 Red Rock Road
Benton, PA 17814-7610

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURFOSE. IF YOU HAYE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.#*

Your house (real estate} at 4732 Red Rock Road, Benton, PA 17814-7610 1s scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on at in the Office of The Sheritt,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$99,910.14 obtained by OCWEN Loan Servicing, LLC (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must takc immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled it you pay to the mortgagee the hack payments, latc charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay. you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpene the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner youn contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.}

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

i. Tf the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold 1o the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Courl to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through oaly if the buyer pays the Sherifl (he full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the. amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of

distribution ol the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his

- office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance

- with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheritf

- within ten (10) days alter the filing of the proposcd schedule.

- 7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediatcly

- after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
- LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
: TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Wril of Execution No. 2015-CV-180

OCWEN Loan Servicing, LI.C
V.
Fred W. Barnes

owner(s) of property situate in the BENTON TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

4732 Red Rock Road, Benton, PA 17814-7610
Parcel No. 03-07-006-03,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $99,910.14

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Benton, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as
follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Eastern edge of the right-of-way of State Route No. 487, said
point being a corner of lands of Larry L. Jr. and Elaine Quigley; THENCE by the Eastern edge of
the right-of-way of State Route No. 487 North 35 degrees 32 minutes 22 seconds East 60.26 feet
to a point; THENCE by the sume North 34 degrees 34 minutes 13 seconds East 89.80 feet to a
point; THENCE by lands of Williaro F. and Jean R, Crouthamel, South 66 degrees 52 minutes 30
seconds East 325.36 feet to an existing iron pin; THENCE by the same North 30 degrees 35
minutes 48 seconds East [01.63 feet to an existing iron pin on the Southern edge of the right-of-
way of Township Route No. 723; THENCE by the Southern edge of the right-of-way of
Township Route No. 723, South 52 degrees 49 minutes 47 seconds East 43.08 feet to a point;
THENCE by the same South 62 degrees 26 minutes 41 seconds East 7.21 feet to a sct iron pin;
THENCE through lands of William A. and Helen A. Stauffer, South 15 degrees 28 minutes 57
seconds West 255.16 teet to a set iron pin; THENCE by lands of Larry L. Jr. and Elaine Quigley
North 64 degrees 48 minutes 43 seconds West 452.56 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.6497 acres of land,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Fred W. Barnes, by Deed from Fred W. Bames
and Debra L. Barnes, h/w, dated 04/14/2008, recorded 04/18/2008 in Instrument Number
200803553,

Tax Parcel: 03-07-006-03,000

Premises Being: 4732 Red Rock Road, Benton, PA 17814-7610



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Benton, County of
Columbia and Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the Eastern edge of the right-of-way of State Route No. 487, said
point being & corner of lands of Larry L. Ir. and Elaine Quigley; THENCE by the Eastern edge of
the right-of-way of State Route No. 487 North 35 degrees 32 minutes 22 seconds East 60.26 feet
to a point; THENCE by the same North 34 degrees 34 minutes 13 seconds East 89.80 feet to a
point; THENCE by lands of William F. and Jean R. Crouthamel, South 66 degrees 52 minutes 30
scconds East 323.36 fect to an existing iron pin; THENCE by the same North 30 degrees 35
minutes 48 seconds East 101.63 feet to an existing iron pin on the Southern edge of the right-of-
way of Township Route No. 723; THENCE by thc Southern edge of the right-ofl-way ot
Township Route No. 723, South 52 degrees 49 minutes 47 seconds Bast 43.08 fect to a point;
'THENCE by the same South 62 degrees 26 minutes 41 seconds East 7.21 feet to a set iron pin;
THENCE through lands of William A. and Helen A. Stauffer, South 15 degrees 28 minutes 57
seconds West 255,16 feet to a set iron pin; THENCE by lands of Larry L. Jr. and Elaine Quigley
North 64 degrees 48 minutes 43 scconds West 452.56 fect to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.6497 acres of land.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Fred W. Barnes, by Deed from Fred W. Barnes
and Debra L. Barnes, h/w, dated 04/14/2008, recorded 04/18/2008 in Iostrument Number
200803553,

Tax Parcel: 03-07-006-03,000

Premises Being: 4732 Red Rock Road, Benton, PA 17814-7610



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virlue of a Writ of Execution No. 2015-CV-180

OCWEN Loan Servicing, LLC
V.
Fred W. Barnes

owner(s) of property situate in the BENTON TOWNSHIP’, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

4732 Red Rock Road, Benton, PA 17814-7610
Parcel No. 03-07-006-03,000
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $99,910.14

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFTDAVIT OF RETURN readability ol all copies. Do not detach anv copies,

Expiration date

Plamtift No: 2015-0V- 150
OCWEN Loan Servicing, LLC

iJefendant Tvpe ur Writ of Complaint

Fred W. Barnes EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC, TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OQF PROFPERTY T BE LEVIEDR, ATTACHET OR SATFE,
AT ADDRESS (Steeet or RFT), Apariment Noo, City, Broro, Twer, State and Zip Code?

4732 Red Rock Road
Benton. PA 17814-7610

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORWMATION THAT WTLIL ASSIST IN EXPEMTING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITIL THE SHERIFF’S HANDRILL OF SALE.

County. 1o execule Lhe within and make retarn thereof according to law,

NOW, C20_ [ Sherifl of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby depulize the Sheriff of

Sheritf of COLUMERIA Counly, Penna

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifl levying upon or altaching any
property uader within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whemever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy ot
attachment without liability oo the part of such deputy or shenilf o any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any sueh propetty before
sheriff’s sale thereof.

Signalure, orncy or other Orignglor requeghing service on behall of XX Plaintiff Telephane Number Date
: M e P | _ Defendant .
Z\D RESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (2153363-7000 U/ZI{_/\;‘
[Philadelphia. A 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

day S0 ANSWERS [Date
Signature of Dep. Sherift

AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o bolore me this

of 20

Signature of Sheriil Date

Shenlf of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIEFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECETPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Plcase type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do nol detach any copics.

Expiration date

Plaintitf
OCWEN Loan Servicing, LLC

Ne: AH5-CV-180

Dclenduant

Fred W. Barnes

Type or Writ of Complaint
EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDU AL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,
FRED W. BARNES
AT

ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City. Boro. Twp.. State and Zip Code)

4732 Red Rock Road

Benton, PA 17814-7610

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILT. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, L 20__, I Sherilf of COLUMBIA County, PA du hicreby deputize the Sheriff of

County, to exccnite the within and make return thereot according to taw.

Shenflf of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B&, WAIVER (OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within wiit may leave sare withour o watchman, in custedy of whomever is foond in pussession, after noti fying person of levy or
attachment without Tiability on the part of such deputy or sheriff o any plaintiff hercin for any loss. destruction or remaval of any such property before

sheriff's sule thereof.

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

_ befendant

Signalure of Afforney or other Origingtos requgstipg service on behalf of
P P
ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John I%, Kennedy Boulevard, Swite 1400

Telephone Nwmber Date

(215)563-7000 S 2L T

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Nnmber

RETURNETD:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this . day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherilt

of a0
Signature of Sheriff Date

!

Shenitf of




Print Your Documents

Decurment Receipt

Trans # 4995 Camier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4422015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
CAVALRY SPV

6 KAGEY COURT SUITE 203

MECHANICSBUR PA 17055
G

Tracking #:  71901140006000049983
DocRef#  2015ED30
Postage £.3400

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

20

4/2/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 4954 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 42015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GRQUR INTERNAL REVENUE
SERYICE
800 ARCH STREET RCOM 3259 Tracking #: ¥1301140006000043976
Doc Ref#: 2015ED30
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

%0

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/2/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4593 Carrier f service:  LISPS Server First-Class Maik® 242015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta.
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 7120114000600004996%
ROBERT N.C. NIX FECERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2015ED30
Fostage 2.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18107

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of |

20

4/2/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4892 Carrier f service:  USPS Senver First-Clags Mailg
Ship ta:
OFFICE OF F.ALR. CEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
FPC BOX 8018 Tracking &: 719011400080000495852

Doc Ref & 2015ED30

Postage 53400
HARRISBURG FA 47105

htip://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

41212015 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of |

4/2/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4981 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4262015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOCNWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71801140006000045945

Do Ref #; 2015ED30

Postage 5.3400
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

20

4/2/2015



Print Your Documents

Dacurment Receipt

Trans # 4996 Carrier / service:
Ship to:

CAVALRY 8PV ILLC

500 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE

SUITE 4000

VALHALLA NY 10585

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4i2f2015 12:0G:00 AM

Tracking #. 71901140008000045930
Doc Ref #: 2015ED30
Postage 5.3400

http://webservert/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 o1

3o

47272015



Print Your Documents

Docurnent Receipt

Trans # 44998 Carrier / service:
Shrp to:

CAVALRY SPV ILLC

5Q0 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE
SUITE 4000

VALHALLA NY 10585

HSPS Servar First-Class Mail® 442/2015 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71801 140006000043930
Dot Ref #: 2015EDA0
Postage 5.3400

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

40

4/2/2015



Print Your Documenis

Document Receipt

Trans # 4996 Carrier / service:
Ship ta:

CAVALRY SPV I LLC

S00 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE

SUITE 4000

VALHALLA NY 10595

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 422015 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71501140006000049590
Doc Ref #: 2015ED30D
Pastage 5.3400

. hup://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

4/2/2015



Phelan Hallinan, LLP . : TD Bank. NA ' 001503441
One Penn Center Ste 1400 -~ . 3-180/360 - .
Phi]adclphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
392005 o RERR(] 150,00 {

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

TOTHE - Sheriff of Colunibia Courity

ORDER 35 W Main Street -

OF " Bloomsburg, PA 17813

OO0 &503LL A" 03B00WB081 3B L50BEEE




